

OD – 26

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Central Excise]

ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/26/2025

IA NO: GA/2/2026

COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CX KOLKATA SOUTH COMMISSIONERATE
VS

M/S ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LIMITED

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

And

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR

Date : 27th April, 2026

Appearance :

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

....for appellant.

Mr. Rahul Dhanuka, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Baheti, Adv.

...for respondent.

The Court : Heard learned counsels for the parties.

As the matter could not be completed and pending before this Court, let the order dated 16th December, 2025, passed by the learned Tribunal, be stayed till 31st July, 2026.

On the joint prayers of the learned counsels for the parties, let this matter appear in the list on 12th May, 2026 under the same heading.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)

sd/