

OD – 15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Central Excise]
ORIGINAL SIDE

CEXA/26/2025
IA NO: GA/2/2026
COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CX KOLKATA SOUTH COMMISSIONERATE
VS
M/S ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LIMITED

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE REETOBROTO KUMAR MITRA
Date : 21st May, 2026

Appearance :
Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
Mr. Anindya Kanan, Adv.
...for appellant.

Mr. Rahul Dhanuka, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Baheti, Adv.
..for respondent.

The Court : On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, let
this matter again appear in the Monthly List of June 2026.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(REETOBROTO KUMAR MITRA, J.)

sd/